Product Specification (P0080UCSA)
产品规格书
Product Specification
固体放电管
Transient Suppressor Protection Device (TSPD)
型 号（Part Number）：P0080UCSA
内 容 CONTENT
1、简介 Introduction
2、特点 Features
3、主要应用  Main applications
4、命名规则  Designation System
5、电参数  Electrical information
6、电特性  Electrical characters
7、典型电特性曲线 Typical electrical characters applications
8、热特性  Thermal Considerations
9、典型应用 Typical applications
10、外观尺寸 Shape and Dimensions
11、订购信息 How To Order
12、其他 Other
版本Version 编写Compile 审核 Auditing 批准Authorize
V1.0 Teddy Lee Jim Li
Product Specification (P0080UCSA)
一、简介 Introduction
Boarden TSPDs are designed to help protect sensitive telecommunication equipments from
over voltage events as lightning strikes, power contact and power induction per as Telcordia
GR-1089 and ITU-T K.20(K21). A TSPD appears as a very high impedance device under normal
operating conditions, but will change its impedance to short to divert current to ground under over
voltage events. TSPDs have a very high power energy absorb capability and very fast response
time, which helps this product very suitable to be applied to Central Office Equipments (CO) and
Customer Premise Equipments (CPE) in telecommunication field.
二、特点 Features
 High Power Capacity 1000V (10/700us voltage Waveform)
 Low Capacitance less than 10pF
 Low Leakage Current less than 2μA
 Bi-direction Protection Devices
 Response Time is < 1ns
 Solid-state silicon technology
 RoHS Compliant
 Meets MSL 1 Requirements
三、主要应用  Main applications
 Audio/Video Line
 RS-485
 Peripherals
 Networking and Telecom
 Serial and Parallel Ports
五、电参数 Electrical information (Tamb=25℃)
Parameter  Definition
C  Off-state Capacitance
IBO  Switching Current
IDRM  Leakage Current
IH  Holding Current
IPP  Peak Pulse Current
IT  On-state Current
ITSM  Peak One-cycle Surge Current
VBO  Switching Voltage
VDRM  Peak Off-state Voltage
VT  On-state Voltage
IT
IBO
IDRM
IH
VT VDRM VBO
+V
+I
- I
- V
SMA
(JEDEC DO-214AC)
Product Specification (P0080UCSA)
六、电特性 Electrical Characters
七、典型电特性曲线 Typical electrical characters applications
PART NUMBER
Maximum
Standard-